
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(74) Program: Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
(1) How many permanent staff were recruited since the supplementary budget

estimates?

(2) What level are these staff?

Answer:

(1) and (2) Since the supplementary budget estimates in October 2009,
98 permanent staff have been recruited.

These staff were at the following levels:

Classification
level l

Ongoing Full
Time

Ongoing Part
Time Grand Total

APS1 3 0 3
APS3 11 0 11
APS4 25 1 26
APS5 6 0 6
APS6 7 1 8
EXEC1 18 2 20
EXEC2 6 0 6
GRADUATE 16 0 16
SEB1 2 0 2
Grand Total 94 4 98

